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Sandwell College 
 
Final Schedule of Meetings of the Board of Governors and its Committees 2024/25 

 

Meeting 
 

 

 HT – 28 Oct 

Autumn Term  

  

Board of Governors – VENUE:  SANDWELL COLLEGE Monday 7 October 2024   4.00 pm 

Learners, Quality and Curriculum Committee Thursday 7 November 2024  3.30 pm 

Search and Governance Committee Monday 4 November 2024   1.00 pm 

Audit Committee Tuesday 19 November 2024  10.00am  

Finance & Strategy Committee Thursday 21 November 2024  4.00 pm 

Board of Governors – VENUE:  SANDWELL COLLEGE Monday 2 December 2024  4.00 pm 

  

Spring Term  

 HT – 17 Feb, Easter w/c 14 and 21 April  

  

Performance & Remuneration Committee Thursday 16 January 2025   8.30am 

Search and Governance Committee Monday 3 February 2025   1.00 pm 

Audit Committee Tuesday 11 March 2025       10.00am 

Learners, Quality and Curriculum Committee Wednesday 12 March 2025  3.30pm 

Finance & Strategy Committee Thursday 13 March 2025       4.00 pm 

Board of Governors – VENUE:  CADBURY COLLEGE Monday 24 March 2025   4.00 pm 

Annual Strategy and Development Day – VENUE:  SANDWELL COLLEGE Friday 9 May 2025   11.00 am 

  

Summer Term HT – 26 May 

  

Search and Governance Committee Monday 19 May 2025   1.00pm 

Performance & Remuneration Committee Thursday 5 June 2025   8.30am 

Audit Committee Tuesday 17 June 2025   10.00am 

Learners, Quality and Curriculum Committee Wednesday 18 June 2025   3.30pm 

Finance & Strategy Committee Thursday 19 June 2025   4.00 pm 

Board of Governors – VENUE:  CENTRAL ST MICHAEL’S Monday 30 June 2025   4.00pm 

 
 
Board meetings will be held on site as indicated above.  Committee meetings will be held virtually via Teams.   
The summer term LQCC meeting will be held on site. 
Each committee to consider hold one on site ?  Audit – Autumn, Spring – LQCC, Summer – F&S 
 
Quality monitoring – Last Friday of month 
Monitoring – 1st Friday of the month 


